

SEC/32/2022-23 July 4, 2022

Listing Department BSE Limited

25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400 001 Tel No. 022- 22723121 SCRIP CODE: 523704 **Listing Department**

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Tel No.: 022- 26598100 **SYMBOL: MASTEK**

Dear Sir(s)/Ma'am(s),

Sub: Press Release

Ref: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015.

Please find enclosed herewith a Press Release titled "Mastek ranked 36 in Fortune India 'Next 500' 2022 list", which is being issued by the Company.

The same is also uploaded on the Company's website at www.mastek.com

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Mastek Limited

Dinesh Kalani Company Secretary

Encl: AA



Mastek ranked 36 in Fortune India 'Next 500' 2022 list

Mumbai, India, July 04th, 2022- Fortune has listed Mastek in its prestigious 'Next 500' list, a yearly ranking of top businesses. The only IT Company to be listed, Mastek recorded vociferous growth in total income during FY21 among other IT companies in The Next 500-Fortune India's list of India's largest emerging companies.

Mastek was among the awardees at Fortune India's gala event held on 24 June at The Lalit, Barakhamba Avenue, New Delhi. Chief Guest Mr Sarbananda Sonowal, Union Minister of Ports Shipping and Waterways & Union Minister of Ayush and Guests of Honour Mr Arjun Ram Meghwal, Union Minister of State for Parliamentary Affairs and Union Minister of State for Culture and Mr Amitabh Kant, CEO, NITI Aayog presented the awards to the winners.

"Mastek is among THE SECTORAL STARS with outstanding performance based on growth during the previous fiscal. They have shown tremendous resilience despite a challenging economic environment in the past few years. THE NEXT 500 firms are amongst India's largest emerging companies."-Rajeev Dubey, Editor-in-Chief, Fortune India

With Mastek's 4.0 culture which was initiated by Mr. Sudhakar Ram, Founder member of the company, Mastek is moving ahead with a strong aspiration and ambition to get to a billion dollars in a few years.

"We thank Fortune India for this prestigious award. We accept this award as an appreciation of our sincere efforts to enable success for our clients, employees & society we live in. As a Trusted Turnkey Digital Engineering & Cloud Transformation Partner, we deliver business solutions & outcomes for our clients, with our industry-first approach to transform experiences for all stakeholders"—Prajakta Talvelkar, Global Head of Marketing, Mastek

Mastek is among THE SECTORAL STARS with outstanding performance based on its growth during the previous financial year. THE NEXT 500 firms are amongst India's largest emerging companies who have shown tremendous resilience despite a challenging economic environment in the past few years.



 $Prajakta\ Talvelkar,\ Global\ Head\ of\ Marketing,\ Mastek\ accepting\ the\ award\ on\ behalf\ of\ Mastek\ at\ felicitation\ ceremony\ in\ Delhi$



About Mastek:

Mastek is a turnkey & trusted Digital Engineering & Cloud Transformation partner that delivers Innovative Solutions and Business Outcomes for clients in Healthcare & Life Sciences, Retail, Manufacturing, Financial Services, Government/Public Sector, etc. We enable customer success and business change programs by partnering with enterprises to unlock the power of data, modernize applications to the cloud, and accelerate digital advantage for all stakeholders. Customers Trust Mastek to deliver Business Value with Velocity and we operate in 40+ countries including the UK, Americas, Europe, Middle East, APAC with ~5000 employees. We are in the business to de-complex Digital and make clients future-ready with an industry-first approach. Evosys, a Mastek company, is an Oracle Partner and a leading Oracle Cloud implementation and consultancy provider and has executed programs for 1,300+ Oracle Cloud clients. For more details, please visit our website www.mastek.com

Media contact:

Kashmira Chavan | kashmira.chavan@mastek.com